	 SF-1210S-W Series - Slow Blow Wire Core Surface Mount Fuses
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE

LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s)****
Certifications
cUL: E198545
SF-1210S100W-2 1.00 0.079
125 VAC 100 A @ 125 VAC
0.20 3
SF-1210S150W-2 1.50 0.050 0.50 3
SF-1210S200W-2 2.00 0.037 0.90 3
SF-1210S250W-2 2.50 0.033 1.20 3
SF-1210S300W-2 3.00 0.028 1.50 3
***	 Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ±25 %.
****	Melting I2t calculated at 0.001 second pre-arcing time.
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**�Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine

K = 3.00
G
How to Order
SF - 1210 S 150 W - 2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
	 1210 = 3225 (EIA 1210) size
Fuse Blow Type
	 S = Slow Blow
Rated Current
	 100 ~ 300 (1.00 A ~ 3.00 A)
Structure Type
	 W = Wire Core
Packaging Type
	 - 2 = Tape & Reel
Packaging
Reel Dimension 7-inch Tape and Reel
Specification EIA 481-2
Quantity 2,500 pieces
Packaging Code -2
SinglFuse™ SF-1210S-W Series Applications
n	 White goods
n	 Lighting and drivers
n	 DC/DC converters
n	 Low voltage power and chargers
n	 Industrial equipment
	 SF-1210S-W Series – Slow Blow Wire Core Surface Mount Fuses
Product Dimensions
3.20 ± 0.40
(.126 ± .016)
2.70
(.110)
4.40
(.170)
1.70
(.070)
0.85 ± 0.30
(.033 ± .012)
0.85 ± 0.30
(.033 ± .012)
0.85 ± 0.30
(.033 ± .012)
0.85 ± 0.30
(.033 ± .012)
2.50 ± 0.20
(.098 ± .008)
1.60 ± 0.20
(.063 ± .008)
Recommended Pad Layout
3.20 ± 0.40
(.126 ± .016)
2.70
(.110)
4.40
(.170)
1.70
(.070)
0.85 ± 0.30
(.033 ± .012)
0.85 ± 0.30